## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 21

August 9, 2005 – Offered by Representative Towns.

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- Page 2, line 11: delete "A person" and substitute "Notwithstanding sub. (6),
  a person".
  - **2.** Page 2, line 14: delete that line and substitute "of P.L. 108–27 and by any subsequent change in federal law related to such sections. Section 101 of P.L. 107–147 and section 201 of P.L. 108–27, and any subsequent change in federal law related to such sections, apply for".
  - **3.** Page 3, line 15: delete that line and substitute "of P.L. 108–27 and by any subsequent change in federal law related to such sections. Section 101 of P.L. 107–147 and section 201 of P.L. 108–27, and any subsequent change in federal law related to such sections, apply for".
- **4.** Page 5, line 1: delete that line and substitute "section 201 of P.L. 108–27 and by any subsequent change in federal law related to such sections. Section 101 of P.L.

- 1 107–147 and section 201 of P.L. 108–27, and any subsequent change in federal law related to such sections,".
- **5.** Page 5, line 17: after "P.L. 108–27" insert "and by any subsequent change in federal law related to section 202 of P.L. 108–27".
- 6. Page 5, line 18: delete "applies" and substitute "and any subsequent change
  in federal law related to section 202 of P.L. 108–27 apply".
  - **7.** Page 6, line 5: delete "2005" and substitute "2006".

8 (END)

7